Model: VA-24150T Technologic Data
Certificate CE
Based on: IEC 61347
Rated voltage: AC170 - 250V
Frequency: 50 - 60HzInput
Input power (Loading): = 185W
Output voltage (Loading): DC24V±0.5V
Output current (Loading): DC 6.25A
Short-circuits protect: 1-2 output shorted 3 seconds, and will
work normally after separated.
Output
Over loading: Protected
Input-Output AC 1.5KV/5mA  1Min
Voltage resistance
Input-Housing AC 1.5KV/5mA  1Min
Working Temperature -25C + 40C
Feature testing
Testing Contents Testing Qty 1 2 3 4 5
Input voltage: AC220V    50Hz
Input—Output: OK OK OK OK OK
High voltage
test Input— Housing: OK OK OK OK OK
Input power (Loading current 6.25A) 179.2W 178.0W 176.9W 179.0W 178.0W
Output voltage (Loading current 6.25A) 24.1V 24.2V 24.1V 24.2V 24.2V
Output voltage (Loading current 0A) 24.3V 24.3V 24.3V 24.3V 24.3V
Short-circuit: OK OK OK OK OK
Over loading: NA NA NA NA NA
Verdict: Pass
            MODEL:  VA-24150T  / Housing Size (mm):
      Housing Material: (AL)
Cable Model of input: VDE H03VV-F 3G0.75mm2 / black
      Cable Model of output: VDE H03VV-F 2*0.75mm2  / white
      Packing Size Qty: 437mm×302mm×185mm/5PCS